EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

First Amendment to Professional Services Agreement LIVS Associates, LLC d/b/a LIVS Associates South Broward High School, Hollywood Project No. P.001838 SMART Program Renovations RFQ 17-103C

PROJECT OVERVIEW:

Type of Contract:	First Amendment to Professional Services Agreement
Project Consultant:	LIVS Associates, LLC d/b/a LIVS Associates
Authorization to Proceed Date:	Pending Board Approval
Budget:	See Below

GENERAL OVERVIEW:

The purpose of this First Amendment to the Professional Services Agreement with LIVS Associates, is to increase the scope of services for South Broward High School to include the repair of the metal roofing system. Approval of this Second Amendment will result in an increase to the Basic Services Fees in the amount of \$21,966.

The SMART Program scope for South Broward High School includes the replacement of the existing built-up roofing system. This built-up roofing system abuts an existing metal roofing system with integral drainage gutters. The existing metal roofing system has deteriorated and requires repair at this time.

This Amendment has been reviewed and approved as to form and legal content by the Office of the General Counsel.

For the latest Bond Oversight Committee Quarterly Report information regarding this project click here.